8.
6.
07
D
B
_G
B
_N

Accessories
Infrared remote control unit model EU04.
Weld in fitting G½ ordering code 06002001.
General
Sensing technique
Level measuring range
Operating pressure
Temperature
Number of electrodes
Process connection
Degree of protection
Capacitance sensing
400 - 2000 mm (other ranges available against special order)
10 bar, max.
Max. 80°C (ambient and media)
1
Threaded G½, G1
IP67 / bayonet ring case NG63 IP65
Electrical
Operating voltage
Supply current (without
signal)
Output signal
Output load impedance
9 - 32 V DC
approx. 30 mA
0 - 20 mA
(UB - 9 V) / 20mA
9 - 32 V DC
approx. 30 mA
4 - 20 mA
(UB - 9 V) / 20mA
12 - 32 V DC
approx. 30 mA
0 - 10 V DC
> 5 k Ω
12 - 32 V DC
approx. 30 mA
0/1 - 5 V DC
> 5 k Ω
12 - 32 V DC
approx. 30 mA
2 - 10 V DC
> 5 k Ω
UB = Operating voltage
Electrical Connection Male M12 type round shell connector
Materials
Housing Stainless steel
Media: contact Blank rod of stainless steel 1.4404, ECTFE coated
Connection Diagram
1. Infrared remote control
2. Button “Min“
3. Button “Max“
4. LED lamp
5. Infrared receiver
Dimensions (all units in mm unless stated otherwise)
Round connection